



DATA SHEET NO. 3300-920

SPECTRUM 920 Powder Stamp Release for Decorative Concrete

DESCRIPTION

SPECTRUM 920 powder stamp release is a blend of natural and synthetic chemicals formulated to provide quick, easy, and clean release of concrete from decorative concrete texturing tools. It is available in 20 standard colours. By using SPECTRUM 920 powder stamp release, workers are able to create a two-tone colour look to their project, also known as "antiguing."

USES

SPECTRUM 920 powder stamp release is used on fresh concrete surfaces as a bond breaker and colouring agent.

FEATURES/BENEFITS

- SPECTRUM 920 powder stamp release acts as a bond breaker/adds secondary colour to decorative concrete surfaces.
- SPECTRUM 920 powder stamp release ensures the safe and efficient release of concrete from decorative concrete tools/minimizes wear and tear to decorative concrete tools.
- SPECTRUM 920 pow der stamp release creates a unique, two-tone "antique" look to any project.
- SPECTRUM 920 powder stamp release is available in 20 standard colours.

PACKAGING

16 Kg (35 Lb.) Pails

COVERAGE

On average, SPECTRUM 920 will yield 69.7 - 92.9 sq. m (750-1,000 sq. ft) or 0.17 - 0.19 kg/sq. m (3.5 - 4 lb../100 sq. ft.) of coverage per pail.

NOTE: Coverage may vary dependant on desired result. Please contact a W. R. MEADOWS representative for further coverage information.

SHELF LIFE

One year in an unopened container, stored in a dry area away from moisture.

APPLICATION

Surface Preparation ... Clean existing debris from all stamping tools. W hen working with a fresh concrete surface, ensure that the concrete is sufficiently set, and that all bleed water has dissipated from the surface to be worked on.

Application Method ... Liberally apply SPECTRUM 920 powder stamp release by broadcasting the material over the concrete surface. Ensure that the surface is uniformly covered for proper release of the decorative concrete tools.

Place the decorative concrete texturing or stamping mats over the area that has been covered with SPECTRUM 920 powder stamp release. Using an impact tool, ensure that the concrete surface is adequately stamped for depth of texture. Remove the decorative concrete texturing mats from the concrete surface. S PECTRUM 920 powder stamp release should remain in a dr y state on t he concrete surface – the product should not be worked into the surface. Allow the concrete to set for a minimum of 24 hours.

Using a pressure washer and/or rotary floor machine, clean the concrete surface to remove any excess release agent. Do not attempt to remove excess release agent until concrete has attained sufficient strength. Premature removal of release agent may damage the concrete surface.

Sealing ... Seal the concrete surface using DECRA-SEAL $_{\text{TM}}$ or DECRA-SEAL W/B from W. R. MEADOWS. If there is a concern that the surface may be slippery when wet, apply DECK-O-GRIP $_{\text{IB}}$ or SURE-STEP $_{\text{TM}}$ from W. R. MEADOWS in the final coat of sealer applied to the concrete surface.

Continued over ...

W. R. MEADOWS OF CANADA

70 Hannant Court, Milton, ON L9T 5C1 Phone: (905) 878-4122 • Fax: (905) 878-4125 Hampshire, IL / Cartersville, GA / York, PA / Fort Worth, TX Benicia, CA / Pomona, CA / Goodyear, AZ / Milton, ON / St. Albert, AB www.wrmeadows.com

Montreal Sales: (877) 405-5186

Cleanup ... Tools may be cleaned with soap and water.

HEALTH AND SAFETY

Avoid direct contact with this product as well as inhalation of dust. If dust is generated, the use of respiratory equipment (dust mask) is recommended. If contact with the skin or eyes occurs, flush area with water. Consult product material safety data sheet (MSDS) for complete health and safety information.

2011 MASTERFORMAT NUMBER AND TITLE

03 35 33 - Stamped Concrete Finishing

LEED INFORMATION

May help contribute to LEED credits:

- MR Credit 2: Construction Waste Management
- MR Credit 5: Regional Materials

2011-02-03



® SEALTIGHT is a registered trade mark of W. R. Meadows

WARRANTY: W. R. Meadows of Canada warrants that, at the time and place we make shipment, our materials will be of good quality and will conform with our published specifications in force on the date of acceptance of the order. THE FOREGOING WARRANTY SHALL BE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICLUAR PURPOSE AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICLUAR PURPOSE AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTIES OF TRADE OR OTHERWISE. As the exclusive remedy for breach of this Warranty, we will replace defective materials, provided, however, that the buyer examine the materials when received and promptly notify us in writing of any defect before the materials are used or incorporated into a structure. Three (3) months after W. R. Meadows of Canada has shipped the materials, all our Warranty and other duties may thereafter be commenced. W. R. Meadows of Canada shall in no event be liable for consequential damages. Unless otherwise agreed to in writing, no warranty is made with respect to materials not manufactured by W. R. Meadows of Canada. We cannot warrant or in any way guarantee any particular method of use or application or the performance of materials under any particular condition. Neither this Warranty nor our liability may be extended or amended by our salesmen, distributors or representatives, or by our distributor's representatives, or by any sales information or drawings.